
Electric Slide 

 
 
Count: 18   Wall: 4  Level: Beginner  Linedance 
Choreographie:  unbekannt 
Musik:    Electric Boogie - Marcia Griffiths 

 Achy Breaky Heart - Billy Ray Cyrus 
 
 

 

 Vine to the right 
1 
2 
3 
4  

R Step right 
L Cross Step behind 
R Step right 
L Scuff (Touch close) 

  
 Vine to the left 
1 
2 
3 
4 

L Step left 
R Cross Step behind 
L Step left 
R Scuff (Touch close) 

  
 Move back 
1 
2 
3 
4 

R Step back 
L Step back 
R Step back 
L Touch close 

  
 Forward Touch, back Touch 
1 
2 
3 
4  

L Step forward 
R Touch close 
R Step back 
L Touch close 

  
 Step and Turn     
1 
2 

L Step forward 
R Scuff forward, using the momentum of the forward step and the scuff to turn ¼ turn to left 

  
 Repeat 
 


